

## **SRM E-Tender Notice**

Tender No.	EE/EHV O&M/JALNA/2023-24/T-09
	RFx. No. 7000027579
	Work of Providing & Fixing of Maintenance Free
Name of Work	Earthing at 220 kV Jalna Substation under EHV O&M
	Division Jalna.
Tender value	Rs. 22,66,783.12/-
E.M.D. to be paid (at 1% of Tender value)	Rs. 22,667.83/-
Details of Tender Fees Rs. 500/- + GST	EMD & Tender Fees should be paid online only.
(Non-refundable)	
Online downloading period of Tender	From Dt 09.06.2023, 00:00 Hrs. to
	Dt 16.06.2023, 00:00 Hrs.
Date of online submission of Tender	On or before Dt. 16.06.2023, 00:00 Hrs.
Date of online opening of Tender	Dt. 16.06.2023, 10;30 Hrs onwards (If Possible).
The web site for uploading the tender	http://srmetender.mahatransco.in
documents before due date	
Designation of the officer issuing the	Executive Engineer, EHV O&M Division,
tender	MSETCL, Jalna
Contact Person	Dy. Executive Engineer, EHV O&M Division, Jalna
	Mob. No. 9763507541
Mail ID	ee2170@mahatransco.in
Contact No.	Phone No. 9763507541
Office Address	220 kV Jalna MIDC Sub-station Premises, in front of
	Ashish petrol pump, Aurangabad road, Jalna.

## **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The tender documents can be downloaded only online from the specified website within due date & time.
- 2. The tenderer should submit their bids online well in advance within the due date & time. The scan copy in respect of on line payment of EMD & tender fees should be submitted online along with the bid.
- 3. The EMD &Tender Fees amount as indicated above should be paid online through credit card or your Axis bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer ONLY
- 4. Tech. (Qualifying bid) will be opened online in the office of Executive Engineer EHV O&M Division, Jalna.
- 5. Commercial bid (Price Bid) will be opened only in respect of qualified tenderers
- 6. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problems.
- 7. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders at any stage without assigning reasons thereof.
- 8. All other General Terms and Conditions are specified in tender booklet.

-Sd-Executive Engineer EHV O&M Division, Jalna